CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO RENAMING OF PRINCIPAL COUNCIL AUDIT COMMITTEES

Local Government (Wales) Measure 2011 (nawm 4)

4 In section 82 (membership)—

- (a) in subsection (1), after "of its" insert "governance and";
- (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a) for "its audit committee" substitute "that committee";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b) for "its audit committee" substitute "that committee";
 - (iii) in paragraph (c) for "its audit committee" substitute "that committee";
 - (iv) in paragraph (d) for "its audit committee" substitute "that committee";
- (c) in subsection (3), after "local authority's" insert "governance and";
- (d) in subsection (4), for "an" substitute "a governance and";
- (e) in subsection (5), for "an" substitute "a governance and";
- (f) in subsection (6), for "an" substitute "a governance and";
- (g) in subsection (7), for "An" substitute "A governance and".